CABARRUS
Concord Youth Council
Montana Maurer, Advisor
Post Office Box 308		
Concord, NC  28026
(704) 920-5614 
maurermn@concordnc.gov

City of Kannapolis Youth Council 
Annette Privette Keller, Advisor
Betsy Barnette, Advisor
Nijah Armstrong, Advisor
Samantha Keck, Advisor
401 Laureate Way 
Kannapolis, NC 28081
(980) 406-2790 (Annette)
(704) 467-5547 (Betsy)
aprivettekeller@kannapolisnc.gov 
bbarnette@kannapolisnc.gov
narmstrong@kannapolisnc.gov
skeck@kannapolisnc.gov

CATAWBA
Hickory Youth Council
David Leonetti, Advisor
Sam Abernethy, Advisor
Josh Null, Advisor
John Smith, Advisor 
P.O. Box 398
Hickory, NC 28603
(828) 261-2227 (Dave)
dleonetti@hickorync.gov
sabernethy@hickorync.gov
jnull@hickorync.gov
jsmith@hickorync.gov
3rd Monday – 5:30pm
Hickory City Hall 

CRAVEN/JONES
New Bern Youth Council
Nicole Dewer, Advisor 
P.O. Box 1129
New Bern, NC 28563  
(252) 639-2906 – Carlton
(252) 639-2902 - Nicole

CUMBERLAND 
Fayetteville-Cumberland Youth Council
Tyschica Smith, Advisor
Parks and Recreation
725 W Rowan Street
Fayetteville, NC 28301
(910) 433-1021
TyshicaTucker@FayettevilleNC.Gov 
1st & 3rd Monday (6:30pm – 8:30pm)



DAVIE
Mocksville/Davie Youth Council
644 North Main Street
Mocksville, NC  27028
(336) 751-2325

DAVIDSON
Thomasville Area Teen Council
1 East Main St.
Thomasville, NC 27360
Mailing Address
P.O. Box 71
Thomasville, NC 27361
(336) 475-4218 – Office 

FORSYTH
Winston-Salem Youth Advisory Council
Erika Simon, Coordinator
P.O. Box 2511
Winston-Salem, NC 27102
Work: (336) 734-1228 (Erika)
erikas@cityofws.org

GUILFORD
High Point Youth Council
Victoria Garrett, Advisor
Nathan Long, Advisor
Tevon Womack, Advisor
Caitlen Jarrell, Advisor
136 Northpoint Ave.
High Point, NC  27262
(336) 883-8599 – Victoria’s Office 
Victoria.garrett@highpointnc.gov
Nathan.long@highpointnc.gov
tevon.womack@highpointnc.gov 
Caitlen.jarrell@highpointnc.gov
2nd Monday – 6:30pm
136 North Point Ave. 
High Point, NC 27262

Greensboro Youth Council 
Jasia Stevenson, Advisor
P.O. Box 3136
Greensboro, NC 27401
(336) 373-2734
Jasia.stevenson@greensboro-nc.gov














IREDELL 
Mooresville Youth Council
Jane Crosby, Advisor
Karlie Neigel
Post Office Box 878
Mooresville, North Carolina 28115 
(704) 663-3800
jcrosby@mooresvillenc.gov
kneigel@mooresvillenc.gov

JOHNSTON
Clayton Youth Council
Sean Quigley, Advisor
715 Amelia Church Rd.
Clayton, NC  27520
(919) 553-1550 x 6608 (work)
squigley@townofclaytonnc.org
1st Tuesdays – 6:30pm – 8:30pm
Clayton Community Center 

MECKLENBURG
Lake Norman Teen Council
John L. Anderson (Cornelius), Advisor
Lindsay Small (Huntersville), Advisor
21445 Catawba Ave
Cornelius, N.C. 28031
(704) 622-6136 – John Office
(704) 619-619-0720 – Lindsay Office 
janderson@cornelius.org
lsmall@huntersville.org

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Youth Council
Amy Farrell, Advisor
PO Box 31365
Charlotte, NC 28231
(704) 343-6999
amy@generationnation.org
1st & 3rd Tuesday – 6:00pm – 7:45pm
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov. Center
600 E. 4th Street
Room: TBA

NASH/EDGECOMBE
Rocky Mount Area Youth Council
Felisa Hunter, Advisor
331 S. Franklin Street, P.O. Box 1180
Rocky Mount, NC  27802
(252) 972-1184
Felisa.hunter@rockymountnc.gov 

ORANGE
Chapel Hill Youth Council
Deaver Smith, Advisor 
200 Plant Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27514
(919) 968-2787
Dsmith3@townofchapelhill.org





PITT
Winterville Youth Council
Don Harvey 
2571 Railroad St./PO Box 1459
Winterville, NC 28590
Office (252) 215-2342 (Josh)
Office (252) 215-2344 (Don)
Don.Harvey@wintervillenc.com

ROWAN
Salisbury Youth Council
Kaisha Brown, Allie Elstermann, Jarmal Davis, Latoya Price and Jay Davis,.  (Advisors) 
132 N. Main Street
Salisbury, NC 28144
(704) 638-4461 (Kaisha)
youthcouncil@salisburync.gov
2nd Monday & 4th Tuesday – 6:00pm
City Office Building
132 N. Main Street
Salisbury, NC 28144
















TRANSYLVANIA
Transylvania Youth Council
Mandi Bentley, Advisor
Chase Lance, Advisor
1150 Ecusta Rd
Brevard, NC  28712
(828) 884-3156
(828) 884-2845 – fax
Mandi.bentley@transylvaniacounty.org
chase.lance@transylvaniacounty.org

WAKE
Raleigh Youth Council
Carmen Myles, Advisor
Nieya Garland, Advisor  
2401 Wade Ave.
Raleigh, NC  27607
(919) 996-2141
Carmen.myles@raleighnc.gov
Nieya.garland@raleighnc.gov

Cary Teen Council
Emily Boykin, Advisor
101 Wilkinson Ave
Cary, NC 27513
(919) 460-4965 (office)
caryteencouncil@carync.gov
3rd Tuesday – 6:45pm – 7:45pm
Location: TBA










Fuquay-Varina Teen Council
Leslie Poole, Advisor
Cassidy Scarzfava, Advisor
820 S. Main St. 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
(919)753-1032 (Leslie)
(919)910-8588 (Cassidy)
lpoole@fuquay-varina.org
cscarzfava@fuquay-varina.org

WAYNE
Goldsboro Youth Council
Felecia D. Williams, Advisor
John Wilson, Advisor
214 N. Center Street
Goldsboro, NC  27530
(919) 580-4360 
fdwilliams@goldsboronc.gov
JWilson@goldsboronc.gov
1st & 3rd Wednesday – 6:00pm -7:00pm 
City Hall Council Chambers 

WILSON 
Wilson Youth Council
Ms. Theresa Mathis, Advisor
P.O. Box 10
Wilson, NC 27894
(252) 399-2308 (work)
(252)205-2704 (cell/text) 
tmathis@wilsonnc.org
1st & 3rd Monday – 6:30pm – 8:00pm
City Operations Center 
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SYC Coordinators 
Anaja McClinton 
1320 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1320
Council for Women & Youth Involvement
NC Department of Administration 
(984) 236-0346
Anaja.Mcclinton@doa.nc.gov
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